BURNDY®
Blue highlighted items are industry standard and most frequently ordered.
Canada: 1-800-387-6487   www.burndy.com          US: 1-800-346-4175
Cable Ties
G-1
TABLE OF CONTENTS - UNIRAP™
G-2 - G-4
G-5

1 = Least Recommended      10 = Most Recommended
The following chart is meant to help you understand
BURNDY’s cable tie catalog numbering system.
Not every cable tie is available in every listed
option. See below Catalog Numbering System
Charts or contact BURNDY® Customer Service for
more information.
Gray bars contain catalog number examples.
Type Tensile Bundle Dia. Feature Package Color
CT                                                            50                                           175                                                                                                        C
CT = Nylon 6/6
Standard
CTAS =
Aerial Support
CTH =
Halar ®
CTZ =
Tefzel ®
CTHS = Nylon 6/6
Heat Stabilized
CTV = Nylon 6/6
Flame Retardant UL94V-0
CTPP =
Polypropylene
CTSS = Stainless Steel
18 = 18 lbs.
30 = 30 lbs.
40 = 40 lbs.
50 = 50 lbs.
100 = 100 lbs
110 = 110 lbs.
120 = 120 lbs.
175 = 175 lbs.
225 = 225 lbs.
250 = 250 lbs.
450 = 450 lbs.
500 = 500 lbs.
675 = 675 lbs.
700 - 700 lbs.
800 = 800 lbs.
900 = 900 lbs.
075 = 3/4"
087 = 7/8"
100 = 1"
125 = 1-1/4"
137 = 1-3/8"
150 = 1-1/2"
175 = 1-3/4"
200 = 2"
225 = 2-1/4”
250 = 2-1/2"
300 = 3"
325 = 3-1/4”
350 = 3-1/2”
400 = 4"
425 = 4-1/4”
500 = 5"
600 = 6"
700 = 7"
750 = 7-1/2”
800 = 8"
900 = 9"
1000 = 10"
1100 = 11"
1200 = 12"
1300 = 13"
1400 = 14"
EPR = Extended Pawl Releasable
ID = Single Head ID
ID2 = Double Head ID
ID3 = Triple Head ID
FL = ID Flag
MH4 = Mounting Hole #4

Inches[mm]
Min. Tensile
Strength (lbs)
Length
Inches[mm]
Width
Inches[mm]
Installation
Tool Tool Setting
Bulk
Catalog
Number
CTH30200C
Halar
2.00 [51] 30 8.00 [203] 0.14 [4] MK7 Intermediate —
CTH50175C 1.75 [44] 50 8.00 [203] 0.18 [5] MK7 Standard CTH50175M
Features & Benefits
• Smooth, rounded edges help ensure safe,
efficient handling
• Ergonomically designed installation tool

Tefzel® Cable Ties
Halar® Cable Ties
G-15
BURNDY®
Blue highlighted items are industry standard and most frequently ordered.
US: 1-800-346-4175  www.burndy.com             Canada: 1-800-387-6487
Cable Ties
Catalog Number Material Max Bundle
Diameter Inches
Tensile Strength
Lbs. Length Inches  Width Inches
CTHS18075M
Nylon 6/6 Heat
Stabilized
.75 18 4.1 .10
CTHS140125M 1.25 40 5.8 .14
CTHS50700M 1.90 50 7.6 .18
CTHS50300M 3.00 50 11.1 .18
CTHS50400M 4.00 50 14.6 .18
CTHS120400M 4.00 120 15.0 .30
Type CTHS
UNIRAP™
Heat Stabilized Cable Ties
G-16

Catalog Number Material
Max Bundle
Diameter Inches
[mm]
Tensile Strength
Lbs. (N)
Length Inches
[mm]
Width Inches
[mm] Installation Tool
CTSS225100304C
304 Stainless Steel
0.99 [25] 225 (1000) 3.94 [100] 0.18 [4.6]
CTTSS900
MK9SST
CTSS225200304C 1.97 [50] 225 (1000) 7.87 [200] 0.18 [4.6]
CTSS225300304C 3.00 [76] 225 (1000) 11.81 [300] 0.18 [4.6]
CTSS225400304C 4.02 [102] 225 (1000) 15.75 [400] 0.18 [4.6]
CTSS225500304C 5.04 [128] 225 (1000) 19.68 [500] 0.18 [4.6]
CTSS225600304C 6.07 [154] 225 (1000) 23.62 [600] 0.18 [4.6]
CTSS500200304L 1.97 [50] 500 (2200) 7.87 [200] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS500300304L 3.00 [76] 500 (2200) 11.81 [300] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS500400304L 4.02 [102] 500 (2200) 15.75 [400] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS500500304L 5.04 [128] 500 (2200) 19.68 [500] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS500600304L 6.07 [154] 500 (2200) 23.62 [600] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS500700304L 7.09 [180] 500 (2200) 27.56 [700] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS500750304L 7.60 [193] 500 (2200) 31.50 [800] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS500800304L 8.12 [206] 500 (2200) 39.37 [1000] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS700200304L 1.97 [50] 700 (3113) 7.87 [200] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS700300304L 3.00 [76] 700 (3113) 11.81 [300] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS700400304L 4.02 [102] 700 (3113) 15.75 [400] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS700500304L 5.04 [128] 700 (3113) 19.68 [500] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS700600304L 6.07 [154] 700 (3113) 23.62 [600] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS700700304L 7.09 [180] 700 (3113) 27.56 [700] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS700800304L 8.12 [206] 700 (3113) 39.37 [1000] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS900200304L 1.97 [50] 920 (4100) 7.87 [200] 0.62 [15.9]
CTTSS900
CTSS900300304L 3.00 [76] 920 (4100) 11.81 [300] 0.62 [15.9]
CTSS900400304L 4.02 [102] 920 (4100) 15.75 [400] 0.62 [15.9]
CTSS900500304L 5.04 [128] 920 (4100) 19.68 [500] 0.62 [15.9]
CTSS900600304L 6.07 [154] 920 (4100) 23.62 [600] 0.62 [15.9]
CTSS900700304L 7.09 [180] 920 (4100) 27.56 [700] 0.62 [15.9]
CTSS900800304L 8.12 [206] 920 (4100) 39.37 [1000] 0.62 [15.9]
Features & Benefits
• Meet the requirements of ABS
• 304 grade stainless steel

Max Bundle
Diameter Inches
[mm]
Tensile
Strength Lbs.
(N)
Length Inches
[mm]
Width Inches
[mm] Installation Tooling
CTSS225100316C
316 Stainless Steel
0.99 [25] 225 (1000) 3.94 [100] 0.18 [4.6]
CTTSS900
MK9SST
CTSS225200316C 1.97 [50] 225 (1000) 7.87 [200] 0.18 [4.6]
CTSS225300316C 3.00 [76] 225 (1000) 11.81 [300] 0.18 [4.6]
CTSS225400316C 4.02 [102] 225 (1000) 15.75 [400] 0.18 [4.6]
CTSS225500316C 5.04 [128] 225 (1000) 19.68 [500] 0.18 [4.6]
CTSS225600316C 6.07 [154] 225 (1000) 23.62 [600] 0.18 [4.6]
CTSS500200316C 1.97 [50] 500 (2200) 7.87 [200] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS500300316C 3.00 [76] 500 (2200) 11.81 [300] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS500400316L 4.02 [102] 500 (2200) 15.75 [400] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS500500316L 5.04 [128] 500 (2200) 19.68 [500] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS500600316L 6.07 [154] 500 (2200) 23.62 [600] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS500700316L 7.09 [180] 500 (2200) 27.56 [700] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS500750316L 7.60 [193] 500 (2200) 31.50 [800] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS500800316L 8.12 [206] 500 (2200) 39.37 [1000] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS700200316L 1.97 [50] 700 (3113) 7.87 [200] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS700300316L 3.00 [76] 700 (3113) 11.81 [300] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS700400316L 4.02 [102] 700 (3113) 15.75 [400] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS700500316L 5.04 [128] 700 (3113) 19.68 [500] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS700600316L 6.07 [154] 700 (3113) 23.62 [600] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS700700316L 7.09 [180] 700 (3113) 27.56 [700] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS700800316L 8.12 [206] 700 (3113) 39.37 [1000] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS900200316L 1.97 [50] 920 (4100) 7.87 [200] 0.62 [15.9]
CTTSS900
CTSS900300316L 3.00 [76] 920 (4100) 11.81 [300] 0.62 [15.9]
CTSS900400316L 4.02 [102] 920 (4100) 15.75 [400] 0.62 [15.9]
CTSS900500316L 5.04 [128] 920 (4100) 19.68 [500] 0.62 [15.9]
CTSS900600316L 6.07 [154] 920 (4100) 23.62 [600] 0.62 [15.9]
CTSS900700316L 7.09 [180] 920 (4100) 27.56 [700] 0.62 [15.9]
CTSS900800316L 8.12 [206] 920 (4100) 39.37 [1000] 0.62 [15.9]
Type CTSS
UNIRAP™
Stainless Steel 316 Cable Ties

[mm]
Tensile
Strength
Lbs. (N)
Length
Inches [mm]
Width
Inches
[mm]
Installation Tool
CTSS100100FC304C
304 Stainless Steel
0.98 [25] 160 (712) 3.94 [100] 0.18 [4.6]
CTTSS900
MK9SST
CTSS100200FC304C 1.97 [50] 160 (712) 7.87  [200] 0.18 [4.6]
CTSS100300FC304C 3.00 [76] 160 (712) 11.81  [300] 0.18 [4.6]
CTSS100400FC304C 4.02 [102] 160 (712) 15.75 [400] 0.18 [4.6]
CTSS100500FC304C 5.04 [128] 160 (712) 19.68 [500] 0.18 [4.6]
CTSS100600FC304C 6.07 [154] 160 (712) 23.60 [600] 0.18 [4.6]
CTSS100800FC304C 8.11 [206] 160 (712) 31.50 [800] 0.18 [4.6]
CTSS250200FC304L 1.97 [50] 250 (1112) 7.87  [200] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS250300FC304L 3.00 [76] 250 (1112) 11.81 [300] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS250400FC304L 4.02 [102] 250 (1112) 15.75 [400] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS250500FC304L 5.04 [128] 250 (1112) 19.68 [500] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS250600FC304L 6.06 [154] 250 (1112) 23.62 [600] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS250700FC304L 7.09 [180] 250 (1112) 27.56 [700] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS250800FC304L 8.11 [206] 250 (1112) 39.37 [1000] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS450200FC304L 1.97 [50] 450 (2002) 7.87 [200] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS450300FC304L 3.00 [76] 450 (2002) 11.81 [300] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS450400FC304L 4.02 [102] 450 (2002) 15.75 [400] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS450500FC304L 5.04 [128] 450 (2002) 19.68 [500] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS450600FC304L 6.06 [154] 450 (2002) 23.62 [600] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS450700FC304L 7.09 [180] 450 (2002) 27.56 [700] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS450800FC304L 8.11 [206] 450 (2002) 39.37 [1000] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS675200FC304Q 1.97 [50] 675 (3003) 7.87 [200] 0.62 [15.9]
CTTSS900
CTSS675300FC304Q 3.00 [76] 675 (3003) 11.81 [300] 0.62 [15.9]
CTSS675400FC304Q 4.02 [102] 675 (3003) 15.75 [400] 0.62 [15.9]
CTSS675500FC304Q 5.04 [128] 675 (3003) 19.68 [500] 0.62 [15.9]
CTSS675600FC304Q 6.06 [154] 675 (3003) 23.62 [600] 0.62 [15.9]
CTSS675700FC304Q 7.09 [180] 675 (3003) 27.56 [700] 0.62 [15.9]
CTSS675800FC304Q 8.11 [206] 675 (3003) 39.37 [1000] 0.62 [15.9]
G-22
BURNDY®
Blue highlighted items are industry standard and most frequently ordered.
Canada: 1-800-387-6487   www.burndy.com          US: 1-800-346-4175
Cable Ties
Catalog Number Material
Max Bundle
Diameter Inches
[mm]
Tensile Strength
Lbs. (N)
Length
Inches [mm]
Width Inches
[mm] Installation Tool
CTSS100100FC316C
316 Stainless Steel
0.98 [25] 160 (712) 3.94 [100] 0.18 [4.6]
CTTSS900
MK9SST
CTSS100200FC316C 1.97 [50] 160 (712) 7.87 [200] 0.18 [4.6]
CTSS100300FC316C 3.00 [76] 160 (712) 11.81 [300] 0.18 [4.6]
CTSS100400FC316C 4.02 [102] 160 (712) 15.75 [400] 0.18 [4.6]
CTSS100500FC316C 5.04 [128] 160 (712) 19.68 [500] 0.18 [4.6]
CTSS100600FC316C 6.07 [154] 160 (712) 23.60 [600] 0.18 [4.6]
CTSS100800FC316C 8.11 [206] 160 (712) 31.50 [800] 0.18 [4.6]
CTSS250200FC316L 1.97 [50] 250 (1112) 7.87 [200] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS250300FC316L 3.00 [76] 250 (1112) 11.81 [300] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS250400FC316L 4.02 [102] 250 (1112) 15.75 [400] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS250500FC316L 5.04 [128] 250 (1112) 19.68 [500] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS250600FC316L 6.06 [154] 250 (1112) 23.62 [600] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS250700FC316L 7.09 [180] 250 (1112) 27.56 [700] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS250800FC316L 8.11 [206] 250 (1112) 39.37 [1000] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS450200FC316L 1.97 [50] 450 (2002) 7.87 [200] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS450300FC316L 3.00 [76] 450 (2002) 11.81 [300] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS450400FC316L 4.02 [102] 450 (2002) 15.75 [400] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS450500FC316L 5.04 [128] 450 (2002) 19.68 [500] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS450600FC316L 6.06 [154] 450 (2002) 23.62 [600] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS450700FC316L 7.09 [180] 450 (2002) 27.56 [700] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS450800FC316L 8.11 [206] 450 (2002) 39.37 [1000] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS675200FC316Q 1.97 [50] 675 (3003) 7.87 [200] 0.62 [15.9]
CTTSS900
CTSS675300FC316Q 3.00 [76] 675 (3003) 11.81 [300] 0.62 [15.9]
CTSS675400FC316Q 4.02 [102] 675 (3003) 15.75 [400] 0.62 [15.9]
CTSS675500FC316Q 5.04 [128] 675 (3003) 19.68 [500] 0.62 [15.9]
CTSS675600FC316Q 6.06 [154] 675 (3003) 23.62 [600] 0.62 [15.9]
CTSS675700FC316Q 7.09 [180] 675 (3003) 27.56 [700] 0.62 [15.9]
CTSS675800FC316Q 8.11 [206] 675 (3003) 39.37 [1000] 0.62 [15.9]
Type CTSS-FC
UNIRAP™
Fully Coated 316 Cable Ties
The BURNDY® Stainless Steel fully coated cable

Catalog Number Material
Max Bundle
Diameter Inches
[mm]
Tensile Strength
Lbs. (N)
Length Inches
[mm]
 Width Inches
[mm] Installation Tool
CTSS250200PC304L
304 Stainless Steel
1.97 [50] 270 (1201) 7.87 [200] 0.31 [7.9]
CTTSS900
MK9SST
CTSS250300PC304L 3.00 [76] 270 (1201) 11.81 [300] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS250400PC304L 4.02 [102] 270 (1201) 15.75 [400] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS250500PC304L 5.04 [128] 270 (1201) 19.68 [500] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS250600PC304L 6.06 [154] 270 (1201) 23.62 [600] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS250700PC304L 7.09 [180] 270 (1201) 27.56 [700] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS250800PC304L 8.11 [206] 270 (1201) 39.37 [1000] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS450200PC304L 1.97 [50] 450 (2002) 7.87 [200] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS450300PC304L 3.00 [76] 450 (2002) 11.81 [300] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS450400PC304L 4.02 [102] 450 (2002) 15.75 [400] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS450500PC304L 5.04 [128] 450 (2002) 19.68 [500] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS450600PC304L 6.06 [154] 450 (2002) 23.62 [600] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS450700PC304L 7.09 [180] 450 (2002) 27.56 [700] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS450800PC304L 8.11 [206] 450 (2002) 39.37 [1000] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS675200PC304Q 1.97 [50] 675 (3003) 7.87 [200] 0.62 [15.9]
CTTSS900
CTSS675300PC304Q 3.00 [76] 675 (3003) 11.81 [300] 0.62 [15.9]
CTSS675400PC304Q 4.02 [102] 675 (3003) 15.75 [400] 0.62 [15.9]
CTSS675500PC304Q 5.04 [128] 675 (3003) 19.68 [500] 0.62 [15.9]
CTSS675600PC304Q 6.06 [154] 675 (3003) 23.62 [600] 0.62 [15.9]
CTSS675700PC304Q 7.09 [180] 675 (3003) 27.56 [700] 0.62 [15.9]
CTSS675800PC304Q 8.11 [206] 675 (3003) 39.37 [1000] 0.62 [15.9]
Type CTSS-PC
UNIRAP™
Partially Coated 304 Cable Ties
BURNDY® Stainless Steel partially coated cable

Inches [mm]
Tensile Strength
Lbs. (N)
Length
Inches [mm]
Width
Inches
[mm]
Installation
Tool
CTSS250200PC316L
316 Stainless Steel
1.97 [50] 270 (1201) 7.87 [200] 0.31 [7.9]
CTTSS900
MK9SST
CTSS250300PC316L 3.00 [76] 270 (1201) 11.81 [300] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS250400PC316L 4.02 [102] 270 (1201) 15.75 [400] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS250500PC316L 5.04 [128] 270 (1201) 19.68 [500] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS250600PC316L 6.06 [154] 270 (1201) 23.62 [600] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS250700PC316L 7.09 [180] 270 (1201) 27.56 [700] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS250800PC316L 8.11 [206] 270 (1201) 39.37 [1000] 0.31 [7.9]
CTSS450200PC316L 1.97 [50] 450 (2002) 7.87 [200] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS450300PC316L 3.00 [76] 450 (2002) 11.81 [300] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS450400PC316L 4.02 [102] 450 (2002) 15.75 [400] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS450500PC316L 5.04 [128] 450 (2002) 19.68 [500] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS450600PC316L 6.06 [154] 450 (2002) 23.62 [600] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS450700PC316L 7.09 [180] 450 (2002) 27.56 [700] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS450800PC316L 8.11 [206] 450 (2002) 39.37 [1000] 0.50 [12.7]
CTSS675200PC316Q 1.97 [50] 675 (3003) 7.87 [200] 0.62 [15.9]
CTTSS900
CTSS675300PC316Q 3.00 [76] 675 (3003) 11.81 [300] 0.62 [15.9]
CTSS675400PC316Q 4.02 [102] 675 (3003) 15.75 [400] 0.62 [15.9]
CTSS675500PC316Q 5.04 [128] 675 (3003) 19.68 [500] 0.62 [15.9]
CTSS675600PC316Q 6.06 [154] 675 (3003) 23.62 [600] 0.62 [15.9]
CTSS675700PC316Q 7.09 [180] 675 (3003) 27.56 [700] 0.62 [15.9]
CTSS675800PC316Q 8.11 [206] 675 (3003) 39.37 [1000] 0.62 [15.9]
Type CTSS-PC
UNIRAP™
Partially Coated 316 Cable Ties
BURNDY® Stainless Steel partially coated cable

issues. BURNDY® has world class cable tie tools
to complement its line of high quality cable ties.
BURNDY® cable tie tools are truly state-of-the- art
in both design and performance.
BURNDY® tools make it easier for operators to
install cable ties, while maintaining correct tension
and flush cut-off. Worker safety is further enhanced
as the tools can eliminate the sharp edges of a cut-
off cable tie.
Catalog Number Ref. Figure Description For Use On
MK7 A Adjustable Tensioning Tool for Width 0.10” to 0.19” Nylon 18-50 lbs
MK9 B Adjustable Tensioning Tool for Width 0.19” to 0.35” Nylon 18-250 lbs
TWT1 C Non-adjustable Tensioning Tool for Width 0.10” to 0.19” Twist & Cut Nylon 18-50 lbs
TWT2 D Non-adjustable Tensioning Tool for Width 0.19” to 0.35” Twist & Cut Nylon 120-175 lbs
CTT50 E Adjustable Tensioning Tool for Width 0.10” to 0.19” Nylon up to 50 lbs
CTSS900 F Stainless Steel Tie Tool SS Ties up to 900 lbs
MK9SST G Stainless Steel Tie Tool SS Ties up to .5 width
A / B C / D
E / G F
G-26